

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 GROVEVILLE ROAD OVER US ROUTE 130
 CONTRACT NO. 059093240
 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP, MERCER COUNTY

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/27/13 COMPLETION DATE
 URBAN

COUNTIES : MERCER

PROJECT(S) : BR-0017(171)

SET-ASIDE :
 VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC	\$ 1,788,754.00	100.0000%
2	C6295 COLONNELLI BROS INC	\$ 1,840,629.00	102.9001%
3	C7689 JR CRUZ CORP	\$ 1,950,950.00	109.0675%
4	L9025 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	\$ 1,993,792.60	111.4626%
5	S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	\$ 2,069,457.50	115.6927%
6	L6135 LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 2,085,000.00	116.5616%
7	S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC	\$ 2,108,788.50	117.8915%
8	J7054 JPC GROUP INC	\$ 2,299,921.95	128.5768%
9	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC	\$ 2,303,196.97	128.7599%
10	R2501 RENCOR INC	\$ 2,321,659.00	129.7920%
11	P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC	\$ 2,394,889.00	133.8859%
12	D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	\$ 2,427,000.00	135.6810%
13	H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 2,449,588.15	136.9438%
14	E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	\$ 3,020,313.13	168.8501%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) C6295 COLONNELLI BROS INC		(3) C7689 JR CRUZ CORP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	13000.00000	13000.00	1.00000	1.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	8600.00000	8600.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0005 153006P PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	6.000 U	1.00000	6.00	900.00000	5400.00	2000.00000	12000.00
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	195950.00000	195950.00
0009 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0015 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.000 U	85.00000	2550.00	96.00000	2880.00	100.00000	3000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) C6295 COLONNELLI BROS INC		(3) C7689 JR CRUZ CORP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0016 159006M DRUM	20.000	U	60.00000	1200.00	70.00000	1400.00	90.00000	1800.00
0017 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	50.000	U	15.00000	750.00	17.00000	850.00	30.00000	1500.00
0018 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	828.000	SF	10.00000	8280.00	10.00000	8280.00	10.00000	8280.00
0019 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	900.00000	1800.00	900.00000	1800.00	1500.00000	3000.00
0020 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	2150.000	LF	1.00000	2150.00	44.00000	94600.00	40.00000	86000.00
0021 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	2500.00000	10000.00	430.00000	1720.00	7000.00000	28000.00
0022 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	10000.00000	40000.00	13000.00000	52000.00	15000.00000	60000.00
0023 159054M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 14 MODULES	4.000	U	1.00000	4.00	3700.00000	14800.00	6000.00000	24000.00
0024 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.000	U	40000.00000	40000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0025 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	10220.000	LF	1.00000	10220.00	1.00000	10220.00	1.00000	10220.00
0026 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0027 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0028 202003P STRIPPING	0.100	ACRE	10.00000	1.00	1000.00000	100.00	50000.00000	5000.00
0029 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	173.000	CY	1.00000	173.00	63.00000	10899.00	75.00000	12975.00
0030 301006P SUBBASE	11.000	CY	100.00000	1100.00	39.00000	429.00	160.00000	1760.00
0031 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	527.000	SY	15.00000	7905.00	10.00000	5270.00	10.00000	5270.00
0032 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	500.000	LF	2.00000	1000.00	1.00000	500.00	5.00000	2500.00
0033 401030M TACK COAT	170.000	GAL	1.00000	170.00	6.00000	1020.00	5.00000	850.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) C6295 COLONNELLI BROS INC		(3) C7689 JR CRUZ CORP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0034 401060M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURS	140.000 T	175.00000	24500.00	91.00000	12740.00	170.00000	23800.00
0035 401084M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	10.000 T	170.00000	1700.00	91.00000	910.00	170.00000	1700.00
0036 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	130.000 T	165.00000	21450.00	151.00000	19630.00	170.00000	22100.00
0037 551070M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	2.000 CY	1000.00000	2000.00	600.00000	1200.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0038 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	5.000 U	300.00000	1500.00	300.00000	1500.00	3000.00000	15000.00
0039 602213M CURB PIECE	4.000 U	200.00000	800.00	400.00000	1600.00	3500.00000	14000.00
0040 602214M INLET FACE PLATE	4.000 U	175.00000	700.00	260.00000	1040.00	450.00000	1800.00
0041 605183P TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	380.000 LF	13.00000	4940.00	13.00000	4940.00	35.00000	13300.00
0042 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	14.000 SY	100.00000	1400.00	68.00000	952.00	200.00000	2800.00
0043 607021P 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	20.000 LF	100.00000	2000.00	44.00000	880.00	150.00000	3000.00
0044 608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	418.000 SY	30.00000	12540.00	26.00000	10868.00	30.00000	12540.00
0045 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	412.000 LF	30.00000	12360.00	30.00000	12360.00	20.00000	8240.00
0046 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	3.000 U	2500.00000	7500.00	2300.00000	6900.00	2000.00000	6000.00
0047 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	1.000 U	500.00000	500.00	675.00000	675.00	600.00000	600.00
0048 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	537.000 LF	1.00000	537.00	3.00000	1611.00	1.00000	537.00
0049 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	7190.000 LF	1.00000	7190.00	1.00000	7190.00	1.50000	10785.00
0050 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	20430.000 LF	1.00000	20430.00	0.40000	8172.00	1.00000	20430.00
0051 651057P 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52	167.000 LF	250.00000	41750.00	88.00000	14696.00	200.00000	33400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) C6295 COLONNELLI BROS INC		(3) C7689 JR CRUZ CORP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0052 651270M GATE VALVES AND BOXES	2.000	U	1200.00000	2400.00	7400.00000	14800.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0053 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	4.000	U	2000.00000	8000.00	2000.00000	8000.00	1000.00000	4000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	528,006.00	\$	527,932.00	\$	793,638.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	35000.00000	35000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0008 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	13.000	MO	1500.00000	19500.00	2300.00000	29900.00	3200.00000	41600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	54,500.00	\$	47,900.00	\$	45,600.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	1.00000	1.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	22,000.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	30,001.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	523.000	LF	8.00000	4184.00	4.60000	2405.80	4.00000	2092.00
0011 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	9.000	U	90.00000	810.00	150.00000	1350.00	400.00000	3600.00
0012 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	2.000	U	100.00000	200.00	150.00000	300.00	400.00000	800.00
0013 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	4000.00000	4000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0014 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000	U	1200.00000	1200.00	600.00000	600.00	1500.00000	1500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	8,894.00	\$	8,655.80	\$	17,992.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) C6295 COLONNELLI BROS INC		(3) C7689 JR CRUZ CORP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0054 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	523.000	LF	6.00000	3138.00	1.40000	732.20	75.00000	39225.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,138.00	\$	732.20	\$	39,225.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								
0055 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE(1222-151)		LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	154000.00000	154000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
0056 201037P ASBESTOS REMOVAL, BRIDGE NO. ____		LUMP	1.00000	1.00	80000.00000	80000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0057 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING		LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	113000.00000	113000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0058 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	12.000	CY	100.00000	1200.00	74.00000	888.00	40.00000	480.00
0059 203053M LIGHTWEIGHT FLOWABLE FILL	12.000	CY	200.00000	2400.00	203.00000	2436.00	600.00000	7200.00
0060 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	37670.000	LB	2.00000	75340.00	2.00000	75340.00	1.50000	56505.00
0061 504025P MODIFICATION OF EXISTING ABUTMENTS	20.000	CY	1550.00000	31000.00	1100.00000	22000.00	1300.00000	26000.00
0062 504031P MODIFICATION OF EXISTING PIERS	7.000	CY	2800.00000	19600.00	2050.00000	14350.00	1600.00000	11200.00
0063 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	70.000	SY	46.00000	3220.00	21.00000	1470.00	100.00000	7000.00
0064 506003P STRUCTURAL STEEL		LUMP	290000.00000	290000.00	393000.00000	393000.00	209159.00000	209159.00
0065 506006P REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY	40.000	U	1600.00000	64000.00	1500.00000	60000.00	2500.00000	100000.00
0066 507015P STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	135.000	LF	420.00000	56700.00	366.00000	49410.00	500.00000	67500.00
0067 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	130.000	CY	1500.00000	195000.00	975.00000	126750.00	1200.00000	156000.00
0069 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	235.000	LF	150.00000	35250.00	240.00000	56400.00	100.00000	23500.00
0070 509084P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH, CURVED TOP	235.000	LF	115.00000	27025.00	111.00000	26085.00	130.00000	30550.00
0071 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	20.000	LF	140.00000	2800.00	61.00000	1220.00	200.00000	4000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) C6295 COLONNELLI BROS INC		(3) C7689 JR CRUZ CORP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0072 555009M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	20.000	SF	270.00000	5400.00	125.00000	2500.00	200.00000	4000.00
0073 651177P 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE BRIDGE, CLASS 52	120.000	LF	80.00000	9600.00	230.00000	27600.00	200.00000	24000.00
0074 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	248.000	LF	35.00000	8680.00	20.00000	4960.00	50.00000	12400.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,152,216.00	\$	1,211,409.00	\$	999,494.00
SECTION 0007 NON-PARTICIPATING (BRIDGE)								
0068 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	50.000	CY	400.00000	20000.00	320.00000	16000.00	500.00000	25000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	20,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	25,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,788,754.00	\$	1,840,629.00	\$	1,950,950.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) L9025 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP		(5) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(6) L6135 LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	13000.00000	13000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	500.00000	500.00
0005 153006P PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	6.000	U	250.00000	1500.00	500.00000	3000.00	100.00000	600.00
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION		LUMP	220000.00000	220000.00	202000.00000	202000.00	103000.00000	103000.00
0009 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0015 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.000	U	50.00000	1500.00	0.01000	0.30	110.00000	3300.00
0016 159006M DRUM	20.000	U	30.00000	600.00	0.01000	0.20	55.00000	1100.00
0017 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	50.000	U	15.00000	750.00	0.01000	0.50	20.00000	1000.00
0018 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	828.000	SF	10.00000	8280.00	7.00000	5796.00	10.00000	8280.00
0019 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	200.00000	400.00	750.00000	1500.00
0020 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	2150.000	LF	15.00000	32250.00	35.00000	75250.00	33.00000	70950.00
0021 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	1500.00000	6000.00	1000.00000	4000.00	1000.00000	4000.00
0022 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	2500.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	60000.00	5000.00000	20000.00
0023 159054M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 14 MODULES	4.000	U	3500.00000	14000.00	3000.00000	12000.00	7000.00000	28000.00
0024 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.000	U	7500.00000	7500.00	30000.00000	30000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0025 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	10220.000	LF	0.25000	2555.00	0.25000	2555.00	0.50000	5110.00
0026 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	500.00000	500.00	3500.00000	3500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) L9025 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP		(5) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(6) L6135 LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0027 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	39000.00000	39000.00
0028 202003P STRIPPING	0.100	ACRE	7500.00000	750.00	0.01000	0.00	10.00000	1.00
0029 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	173.000	CY	40.00000	6920.00	56.00000	9688.00	75.00000	12975.00
0030 301006P SUBBASE	11.000	CY	60.00000	660.00	97.00000	1067.00	175.00000	1925.00
0031 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	527.000	SY	10.00000	5270.00	18.00000	9486.00	20.00000	10540.00
0032 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	500.000	LF	0.01000	5.00	0.01000	5.00	5.00000	2500.00
0033 401030M TACK COAT	170.000	GAL	1.00000	170.00	0.01000	1.70	5.00000	850.00
0034 401060M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE	140.000	T	125.00000	17500.00	180.00000	25200.00	185.00000	25900.00
0035 401084M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	10.000	T	125.00000	1250.00	230.00000	2300.00	325.00000	3250.00
0036 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	130.000	T	125.00000	16250.00	145.00000	18850.00	175.00000	22750.00
0037 551070M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	2.000	CY	500.00000	1000.00	500.00000	1000.00	500.00000	1000.00
0038 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	5.000	U	250.00000	1250.00	300.00000	1500.00	700.00000	3500.00
0039 602213M CURB PIECE	4.000	U	350.00000	1400.00	325.00000	1300.00	500.00000	2000.00
0040 602214M INLET FACE PLATE	4.000	U	320.00000	1280.00	325.00000	1300.00	500.00000	2000.00
0041 605183P TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	380.000	LF	10.00000	3800.00	15.00000	5700.00	15.00000	5700.00
0042 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	14.000	SY	55.00000	770.00	180.00000	2520.00	210.00000	2940.00
0043 607021P 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	20.000	LF	40.00000	800.00	117.00000	2340.00	150.00000	3000.00
0044 608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	418.000	SY	35.00000	14630.00	25.00000	10450.00	40.00000	16720.00
0045 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	412.000	LF	32.00000	13184.00	29.00000	11948.00	35.00000	14420.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) L9025 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP		(5) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(6) L6135 LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0046 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	3.000	U	1950.00000	5850.00	2100.00000	6300.00	2400.00000	7200.00
0047 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	1.000	U	525.00000	525.00	700.00000	700.00	700.00000	700.00
0048 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	537.000	LF	3.30000	1772.10	1.00000	537.00	5.00000	2685.00
0049 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	7190.000	LF	0.40000	2876.00	0.35000	2516.50	0.50000	3595.00
0050 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	20430.000	LF	0.25000	5107.50	0.01000	204.30	0.50000	10215.00
0051 651057P 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52	167.000	LF	90.00000	15030.00	81.00000	13527.00	225.00000	37575.00
0052 651270M GATE VALVES AND BOXES	2.000	U	7500.00000	15000.00	1100.00000	2200.00	10000.00000	20000.00
0053 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	4.000	U	3000.00000	12000.00	2000.00000	8000.00	750.00000	3000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	510,984.60	\$	597,142.50	\$	546,781.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	15000.00000	15000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0008 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	13.000	MO	2500.00000	32500.00	1500.00000	19500.00	1000.00000	13000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	47,500.00	\$	29,500.00	\$	33,000.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	10000.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,501.00	\$	3,501.00	\$	13,000.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	523.000	LF	4.00000	2092.00	6.00000	3138.00	10.00000	5230.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) L9025 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP		(5) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(6) L6135 LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	9.000	U	125.00000	1125.00	150.00000	1350.00	150.00000	1350.00
0012 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	2.000	U	200.00000	400.00	175.00000	350.00	150.00000	300.00
0013 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3999.00000	3999.00
0014 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000	U	900.00000	900.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	7,017.00	\$	7,838.00	\$	11,379.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0054 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	523.000	LF	2.50000	1307.50	2.00000	1046.00	5.00000	2615.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,307.50	\$	1,046.00	\$	2,615.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								
0055 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE(1222-151)		LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	99000.00000	99000.00
0056 201037P ASBESTOS REMOVAL, BRIDGE NO. ____		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	21000.00000	21000.00
0057 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING		LUMP	250000.00000	250000.00	110000.00000	110000.00	175000.00000	175000.00
0058 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	12.000	CY	50.00000	600.00	260.00000	3120.00	500.00000	6000.00
0059 203053M LIGHTWEIGHT FLOWABLE FILL	12.000	CY	200.00000	2400.00	200.00000	2400.00	400.00000	4800.00
0060 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	37670.000	LB	1.75000	65922.50	1.50000	56505.00	2.00000	75340.00
0061 504025P MODIFICATION OF EXISTING ABUTMENTS	20.000	CY	2500.00000	50000.00	4000.00000	80000.00	3500.00000	70000.00
0062 504031P MODIFICATION OF EXISTING PIERS	7.000	CY	2500.00000	17500.00	8300.00000	58100.00	3500.00000	24500.00
0063 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	70.000	SY	40.00000	2800.00	60.00000	4200.00	65.00000	4550.00
0064 506003P STRUCTURAL STEEL		LUMP	475000.00000	475000.00	535000.00000	535000.00	475000.00000	475000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	((4) L9025 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP		((5) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		((6) L6135 LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0065 506006P REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY	40.000 U	2000.00000	80000.00	1000.00000	40000.00	2200.00000	88000.00
0066 507015P STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	135.000 LF	425.00000	57375.00	385.00000	51975.00	600.00000	81000.00
0067 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	130.000 CY	1000.00000	130000.00	1700.00000	221000.00	1600.00000	208000.00
0069 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	235.000 LF	275.00000	64625.00	300.00000	70500.00	200.00000	47000.00
0070 509084P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH, CURVED TOP	235.000 LF	120.00000	28200.00	110.00000	25850.00	145.00000	34075.00
0071 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	20.000 LF	80.00000	1600.00	100.00000	2000.00	175.00000	3500.00
0072 555009M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	20.000 SF	100.00000	2000.00	385.00000	7700.00	250.00000	5000.00
0073 651177P 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE BRIDGE, CLASS 52	120.000 LF	75.00000	9000.00	122.00000	14640.00	200.00000	24000.00
0074 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	248.000 LF	20.00000	4960.00	30.00000	7440.00	20.00000	4960.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,401,982.50	\$	1,395,430.00	\$	1,450,725.00
SECTION 0007 NON-PARTICIPATING (BRIDGE)							
0068 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	50.000 CY	450.00000	22500.00	700.00000	35000.00	550.00000	27500.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	22,500.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	27,500.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,993,792.60	\$	2,069,457.50	\$	2,085,000.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(8) J7054 JPC GROUP INC		(9) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	17000.00000	17000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE		LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	7200.00000	7200.00	0.01000	0.01
0005 153006P PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	6.000	U	500.00000	3000.00	525.00000	3150.00	0.01000	0.06
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION		LUMP	210000.00000	210000.00	230000.00000	230000.00	230000.00000	230000.00
0009 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0015 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.000	U	1.00000	30.00	140.00000	4200.00	0.01000	0.30
0016 159006M DRUM	20.000	U	1.00000	20.00	85.00000	1700.00	0.01000	0.20
0017 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	50.000	U	1.00000	50.00	25.00000	1250.00	0.01000	0.50
0018 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	828.000	SF	15.00000	12420.00	10.00000	8280.00	12.00000	9936.00
0019 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	2000.00	1200.00000	2400.00
0020 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	2150.000	LF	55.00000	118250.00	25.00000	53750.00	17.00000	36550.00
0021 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	500.00000	2000.00	3600.00000	14400.00	0.01000	0.04
0022 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	1000.00000	4000.00	13200.00000	52800.00	0.01000	0.04
0023 159054M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 14 MODULES	4.000	U	4000.00000	16000.00	5350.00000	21400.00	2400.00000	9600.00
0024 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.000	U	500.00000	500.00	23000.00000	23000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0025 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	10220.000	LF	0.20000	2044.00	0.30000	3066.00	0.28000	2861.60
0026 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	0.01000	0.01

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(8) J7054 JPC GROUP INC		(9) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0027 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0028 202003P STRIPPING	0.100	ACRE	15000.00000	1500.00	10000.00000	1000.00	12000.00000	1200.00
0029 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	173.000	CY	35.00000	6055.00	50.00000	8650.00	40.00000	6920.00
0030 301006P SUBBASE	11.000	CY	40.00000	440.00	90.00000	990.00	56.00000	616.00
0031 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	527.000	SY	25.00000	13175.00	22.00000	11594.00	23.05000	12147.35
0032 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	500.000	LF	3.00000	1500.00	3.45000	1725.00	3.53000	1765.00
0033 401030M TACK COAT	170.000	GAL	1.00000	170.00	0.01000	1.70	0.01000	1.70
0034 401060M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE	140.000	T	260.00000	36400.00	250.00000	35000.00	150.00000	21000.00
0035 401084M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	10.000	T	144.00000	1440.00	220.00000	2200.00	150.00000	1500.00
0036 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	130.000	T	144.00000	18720.00	146.00000	18980.00	150.00000	19500.00
0037 551070M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	2.000	CY	500.00000	1000.00	875.00000	1750.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0038 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	5.000	U	300.00000	1500.00	525.00000	2625.00	500.00000	2500.00
0039 602213M CURB PIECE	4.000	U	400.00000	1600.00	500.00000	2000.00	750.00000	3000.00
0040 602214M INLET FACE PLATE	4.000	U	200.00000	800.00	375.00000	1500.00	750.00000	3000.00
0041 605183P TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	380.000	LF	14.00000	5320.00	14.00000	5320.00	113.99000	43316.20
0042 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	14.000	SY	50.00000	700.00	115.00000	1610.00	113.99000	1595.86
0043 607021P 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	20.000	LF	40.00000	800.00	60.00000	1200.00	65.81000	1316.20
0044 608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	418.000	SY	30.00000	12540.00	26.00000	10868.00	29.35000	12268.30
0045 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	412.000	LF	39.00000	16068.00	31.00000	12772.00	33.39000	13756.68

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(8) J7054 JPC GROUP INC		(9) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0046 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	3.000	U	2395.00000	7185.00	2440.00000	7320.00	2526.47000	7579.41
0047 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	1.000	U	1000.00000	1000.00	740.00000	740.00	764.65000	764.65
0048 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	537.000	LF	5.00000	2685.00	2.25000	1208.25	2.27000	1218.99
0049 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	7190.000	LF	0.80000	5752.00	0.50000	3595.00	0.50000	3595.00
0050 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	20430.000	LF	1.50000	30645.00	0.50000	10215.00	0.47000	9602.10
0051 651057P 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52	167.000	LF	147.00000	24549.00	192.00000	32064.00	171.00000	28557.00
0052 651270M GATE VALVES AND BOXES	2.000	U	2000.00000	4000.00	2350.00000	4700.00	15000.00000	30000.00
0053 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	4.000	U	3000.00000	12000.00	2600.00000	10400.00	2849.80000	11399.20
SECTION TOTALS			\$	703,858.00	\$	684,223.95	\$	654,468.40
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	25000.00000	25000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0008 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	13.000	MO	1500.00000	19500.00	2800.00000	36400.00	2000.00000	26000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	44,500.00	\$	66,400.00	\$	41,000.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00	4200.00000	4200.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	1.00000	1.00	13750.00000	13750.00	0.01000	0.01
SECTION TOTALS			\$	9,001.00	\$	17,950.00	\$	5,000.01
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	523.000	LF	9.00000	4707.00	9.00000	4707.00	5.00000	2615.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(8) J7054 JPC GROUP INC		(9) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	9.000	U	200.00000	1800.00	190.00000	1710.00	100.00000	900.00
0012 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	2.000	U	225.00000	450.00	230.00000	460.00	100.00000	200.00
0013 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0014 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000	U	250.00000	250.00	925.00000	925.00	0.01000	0.01
SECTION TOTALS			\$	8,207.00	\$	12,802.00	\$	5,715.01
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0054 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	523.000	LF	3.00000	1569.00	5.00000	2615.00	10.00000	5230.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,569.00	\$	2,615.00	\$	5,230.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								
0055 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE(1222-151)		LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
0056 201037P ASBESTOS REMOVAL, BRIDGE NO. ____		LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0057 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING		LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	150000.00000	150000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0058 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	12.000	CY	80.00000	960.00	55.00000	660.00	225.00000	2700.00
0059 203053M LIGHTWEIGHT FLOWABLE FILL	12.000	CY	160.00000	1920.00	175.00000	2100.00	500.00000	6000.00
0060 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	37670.000	LB	2.05000	77223.50	1.40000	52738.00	2.10000	79107.00
0061 504025P MODIFICATION OF EXISTING ABUTMENTS	20.000	CY	2000.00000	40000.00	7000.00000	140000.00	2600.00000	52000.00
0062 504031P MODIFICATION OF EXISTING PIERS	7.000	CY	2000.00000	14000.00	7000.00000	49000.00	3500.00000	24500.00
0063 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	70.000	SY	60.00000	4200.00	75.00000	5250.00	70.00000	4900.00
0064 506003P STRUCTURAL STEEL		LUMP	320000.00000	320000.00	535000.00000	535000.00	564833.00000	564833.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	((7) S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		((8) J7054 JPC GROUP INC		((9) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0065 506006P REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY	40.000 U	1600.00000	64000.00	1800.00000	72000.00	3000.00000	120000.00
0066 507015P STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	135.000 LF	346.00000	46710.00	500.00000	67500.00	700.00000	94500.00
0067 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	130.000 CY	1320.00000	171600.00	1385.00000	180050.00	1470.00000	191100.00
0069 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	235.000 LF	200.00000	47000.00	180.00000	42300.00	400.00000	94000.00
0070 509084P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH, CURVED TOP	235.000 LF	120.00000	28200.00	115.00000	27025.00	126.33000	29687.55
0071 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	20.000 LF	65.00000	1300.00	140.00000	2800.00	120.00000	2400.00
0072 555009M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	20.000 SF	350.00000	7000.00	575.00000	11500.00	250.00000	5000.00
0073 651177P 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE BRIDGE, CLASS 52	120.000 LF	210.00000	25200.00	190.00000	22800.00	266.00000	31920.00
0074 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	248.000 LF	80.00000	19840.00	21.00000	5208.00	57.00000	14136.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,314,153.50	\$	1,475,931.00	\$	1,556,783.55
SECTION 0007 NON-PARTICIPATING (BRIDGE)							
0068 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	50.000 CY	550.00000	27500.00	800.00000	40000.00	700.00000	35000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	27,500.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	35,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,108,788.50	\$	2,299,921.95	\$	2,303,196.97

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(10) R2501 RENCOR INC		(11) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		(12) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	16500.00000	16500.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	3652.00000	3652.00
0005 153006P PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	6.000	U	475.00000	2850.00	50.00000	300.00	1000.00000	6000.00
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION		LUMP	230000.00000	230000.00	235222.80000	235222.80	240000.00000	240000.00
0009 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0015 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.000	U	129.00000	3870.00	0.01000	0.30	110.00000	3300.00
0016 159006M DRUM	20.000	U	113.00000	2260.00	0.01000	0.20	60.00000	1200.00
0017 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	50.000	U	37.50000	1875.00	0.01000	0.50	15.00000	750.00
0018 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	828.000	SF	7.00000	5796.00	10.00000	8280.00	10.00000	8280.00
0019 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	1100.00000	2200.00	850.00000	1700.00	1500.00000	3000.00
0020 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	2150.000	LF	14.00000	30100.00	30.00000	64500.00	40.00000	86000.00
0021 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	1365.00000	5460.00	500.00000	2000.00	200.00000	800.00
0022 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	3445.00000	13780.00	2500.00000	10000.00	400.00000	1600.00
0023 159054M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 14 MODULES	4.000	U	10000.00000	40000.00	1500.00000	6000.00	2000.00000	8000.00
0024 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.000	U	12000.00000	12000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0025 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	10220.000	LF	0.25000	2555.00	0.25000	2555.00	0.45000	4599.00
0026 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	17500.00000	17500.00	100.00000	100.00	10000.00000	10000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(10) R2501 RENCOR INC		(11) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		(12) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0027 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0028 202003P STRIPPING	0.100	ACRE	5000.00000	500.00	5000.00000	500.00	5000.00000	500.00
0029 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	173.000	CY	62.50000	10812.50	40.00000	6920.00	80.00000	13840.00
0030 301006P SUBBASE	11.000	CY	150.00000	1650.00	65.00000	715.00	100.00000	1100.00
0031 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	527.000	SY	15.00000	7905.00	5.00000	2635.00	15.00000	7905.00
0032 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	500.000	LF	5.00000	2500.00	1.00000	500.00	3.00000	1500.00
0033 401030M TACK COAT	170.000	GAL	3.00000	510.00	0.01000	1.70	6.00000	1020.00
0034 401060M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE	140.000	T	120.00000	16800.00	115.00000	16100.00	180.00000	25200.00
0035 401084M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	10.000	T	110.00000	1100.00	115.00000	1150.00	180.00000	1800.00
0036 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	130.000	T	110.00000	14300.00	80.00000	10400.00	180.00000	23400.00
0037 551070M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	2.000	CY	400.00000	800.00	100.00000	200.00	150.00000	300.00
0038 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	5.000	U	240.00000	1200.00	650.00000	3250.00	1000.00000	5000.00
0039 602213M CURB PIECE	4.000	U	485.00000	1940.00	300.00000	1200.00	500.00000	2000.00
0040 602214M INLET FACE PLATE	4.000	U	464.00000	1856.00	350.00000	1400.00	250.00000	1000.00
0041 605183P TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	380.000	LF	13.00000	4940.00	30.00000	11400.00	10.00000	3800.00
0042 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	14.000	SY	186.00000	2604.00	70.00000	980.00	200.00000	2800.00
0043 607021P 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	20.000	LF	50.00000	1000.00	65.00000	1300.00	80.00000	1600.00
0044 608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	418.000	SY	26.00000	10868.00	30.00000	12540.00	32.00000	13376.00
0045 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	412.000	LF	30.00000	12360.00	30.00000	12360.00	26.00000	10712.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(10) R2501 RENCOR INC		(11) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		(12) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0046 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	3.000	U	2216.50000	6649.50	2300.00000	6900.00	2400.00000	7200.00
0047 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	1.000	U	671.00000	671.00	700.00000	700.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0048 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	537.000	LF	2.00000	1074.00	2.00000	1074.00	4.00000	2148.00
0049 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	7190.000	LF	0.35000	2516.50	0.35000	2516.50	0.40000	2876.00
0050 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	20430.000	LF	0.50000	10215.00	0.50000	10215.00	0.50000	10215.00
0051 651057P 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52	167.000	LF	124.50000	20791.50	300.00000	50100.00	300.00000	50100.00
0052 651270M GATE VALVES AND BOXES	2.000	U	4844.00000	9688.00	2000.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0053 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	4.000	U	2000.00000	8000.00	2500.00000	10000.00	2500.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	641,497.00	\$	591,216.00	\$	747,573.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	13600.00000	13600.00	25000.00000	25000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0008 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	13.000	MO	1500.00000	19500.00	2000.00000	26000.00	3200.00000	41600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	33,100.00	\$	51,000.00	\$	106,600.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	13400.00000	13400.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	30,000.00	\$	17,400.00	\$	8,001.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	523.000	LF	7.50000	3922.50	6.00000	3138.00	7.00000	3661.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(10) R2501 RENCOR INC		(11) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		(12) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	9.000	U	289.00000	2601.00	150.00000	1350.00	100.00000	900.00
0012 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	2.000	U	525.00000	1050.00	200.00000	400.00	200.00000	400.00
0013 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LUMP	11200.00000	11200.00	4000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0014 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000	U	200.00000	200.00	100.00000	100.00	1000.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	18,973.50	\$	8,988.00	\$	9,961.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0054 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	523.000	LF	10.00000	5230.00	1.00000	523.00	10.00000	5230.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,230.00	\$	523.00	\$	5,230.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								
0055 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE(1222-151)		LUMP	425000.00000	425000.00	200000.00000	200000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
0056 201037P ASBESTOS REMOVAL, BRIDGE NO. ____		LUMP	34000.00000	34000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0057 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING		LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	200000.00000	200000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0058 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	12.000	CY	217.00000	2604.00	80.00000	960.00	150.00000	1800.00
0059 203053M LIGHTWEIGHT FLOWABLE FILL	12.000	CY	459.00000	5508.00	240.00000	2880.00	250.00000	3000.00
0060 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	37670.000	LB	1.85000	69689.50	1.60000	60272.00	2.00000	75340.00
0061 504025P MODIFICATION OF EXISTING ABUTMENTS	20.000	CY	2191.00000	43820.00	9500.00000	190000.00	2000.00000	40000.00
0062 504031P MODIFICATION OF EXISTING PIERS	7.000	CY	4091.00000	28637.00	10000.00000	70000.00	2000.00000	14000.00
0063 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	70.000	SY	24.00000	1680.00	70.00000	4900.00	100.00000	7000.00
0064 506003P STRUCTURAL STEEL		LUMP	526000.00000	526000.00	550000.00000	550000.00	600000.00000	600000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(10) R2501 RENCOR INC		(11) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		(12) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0065 506006P REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY	40.000 U	1283.00000	51320.00	1200.00000	48000.00	3500.00000	140000.00
0066 507015P STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	135.000 LF	372.00000	50220.00	475.00000	64125.00	330.00000	44550.00
0067 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	130.000 CY	691.00000	89830.00	1500.00000	195000.00	1200.00000	156000.00
0069 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	235.000 LF	166.00000	39010.00	150.00000	35250.00	200.00000	47000.00
0070 509084P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH, CURVED TOP	235.000 LF	110.00000	25850.00	105.00000	24675.00	115.00000	27025.00
0071 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	20.000 LF	193.00000	3860.00	195.00000	3900.00	200.00000	4000.00
0072 555009M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	20.000 SF	866.00000	17320.00	900.00000	18000.00	250.00000	5000.00
0073 651177P 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE BRIDGE, CLASS 52	120.000 LF	171.00000	20520.00	180.00000	21600.00	250.00000	30000.00
0074 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	248.000 LF	30.00000	7440.00	25.00000	6200.00	40.00000	9920.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,567,308.50	\$	1,715,762.00	\$	1,524,635.00
SECTION 0007 NON-PARTICIPATING (BRIDGE)							
0068 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	50.000 CY	511.00000	25550.00	200.00000	10000.00	500.00000	25000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	25,550.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	25,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,321,659.00	\$	2,394,889.00	\$	2,427,000.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(13) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(14) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	12500.00000	12500.00		
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
0005 153006P PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	6.000	U	300.00000	1800.00	500.00000	3000.00		
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION		LUMP	240000.00000	240000.00	298000.00000	298000.00		
0009 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		LUMP	14000.00000	14000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
0015 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.000	U	10.00000	300.00	150.00000	4500.00		
0016 159006M DRUM	20.000	U	5.00000	100.00	85.00000	1700.00		
0017 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	50.000	U	1.00000	50.00	20.00000	1000.00		
0018 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	828.000	SF	1.00000	828.00	0.01000	8.28		
0019 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	800.00000	1600.00	1100.00000	2200.00		
0020 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	2150.000	LF	60.00000	129000.00	65.00000	139750.00		
0021 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	500.00000	2000.00	3250.00000	13000.00		
0022 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	2000.00000	8000.00	5000.00000	20000.00		
0023 159054M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 14 MODULES	4.000	U	4000.00000	16000.00	1500.00000	6000.00		
0024 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.000	U	1000.00000	1000.00	31200.00000	31200.00		
0025 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	10220.000	LF	0.24000	2452.80	0.35000	3577.00		
0026 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	1500.00000	1500.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(13) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(14) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0027 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00		
0028 202003P STRIPPING	0.100	ACRE	1.00000	0.10	0.01000	0.00		
0029 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	173.000	CY	60.00000	10380.00	50.00000	8650.00		
0030 301006P SUBBASE	11.000	CY	75.00000	825.00	30.00000	330.00		
0031 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	527.000	SY	2.00000	1054.00	15.00000	7905.00		
0032 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	500.000	LF	3.00000	1500.00	0.01000	5.00		
0033 401030M TACK COAT	170.000	GAL	3.50000	595.00	3.00000	510.00		
0034 401060M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE	140.000	T	65.00000	9100.00	160.00000	22400.00		
0035 401084M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	10.000	T	62.00000	620.00	160.00000	1600.00		
0036 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	130.000	T	62.00000	8060.00	160.00000	20800.00		
0037 551070M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	2.000	CY	350.00000	700.00	500.00000	1000.00		
0038 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	5.000	U	200.00000	1000.00	350.00000	1750.00		
0039 602213M CURB PIECE	4.000	U	260.00000	1040.00	500.00000	2000.00		
0040 602214M INLET FACE PLATE	4.000	U	200.00000	800.00	350.00000	1400.00		
0041 605183P TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	380.000	LF	25.00000	9500.00	15.00000	5700.00		
0042 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	14.000	SY	100.00000	1400.00	120.00000	1680.00		
0043 607021P 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	20.000	LF	70.00000	1400.00	75.00000	1500.00		
0044 608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	418.000	SY	30.00000	12540.00	35.00000	14630.00		
0045 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	412.000	LF	39.00000	16068.00	35.00000	14420.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		((13) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		((14) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0046 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	3.000	U	2095.00000	6285.00	2500.00000	7500.00		
0047 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	1.000	U	1095.00000	1095.00	300.00000	300.00		
0048 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	537.000	LF	3.35000	1798.95	2.00000	1074.00		
0049 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	7190.000	LF	0.34000	2444.60	0.75000	5392.50		
0050 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	20430.000	LF	0.49000	10010.70	0.65000	13279.50		
0051 651057P 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52	167.000	LF	100.00000	16700.00	170.00000	28390.00		
0052 651270M GATE VALVES AND BOXES	2.000	U	2500.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	5000.00		
0053 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	4.000	U	2300.00000	9200.00	1650.00000	6600.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	602,247.15	\$	773,751.28	\$	
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	12000.00000	12000.00	20201.84000	20201.84		
0008 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	13.000	MO	2000.00000	26000.00	4000.00000	52000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	38,000.00	\$	72,201.84	\$	
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	0.01000	0.01		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	13,000.00	\$	2,500.01	\$	
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	523.000	LF	10.00000	5230.00	3.00000	1569.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

		(13) H3415		(14) E0622		()	
		H&G CONTRACTORS INC		EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
0011 158030M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	9.000 U	120.00000	1080.00	150.00000	1350.00	
0012 158033M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	2.000 U	160.00000	320.00	300.00000	600.00	
0013 158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	
0014 158072M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000 U	300.00000	300.00	1950.00000	1950.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	9,430.00	\$	6,969.00	\$
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE							
0054 805003M	TURF REPAIR STRIP	523.000 LF	12.00000	6276.00	2.00000	1046.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6,276.00	\$	1,046.00	\$
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE							
0055 201006P	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE(1222-151)	LUMP	280000.00000	280000.00	200000.00000	200000.00	
0056 201037P	ASBESTOS REMOVAL, BRIDGE NO. ___	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	
0057 201039P	TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LUMP	395000.00000	395000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	
0058 202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	12.000 CY	50.00000	600.00	45.00000	540.00	
0059 203053M	LIGHTWEIGHT FLOWABLE FILL	12.000 CY	250.00000	3000.00	150.00000	1800.00	
0060 504006P	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	37670.000 LB	1.50000	56505.00	2.50000	94175.00	
0061 504025P	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING ABUTMENTS	20.000 CY	3500.00000	70000.00	6000.00000	120000.00	
0062 504031P	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING PIERS	7.000 CY	3700.00000	25900.00	8300.00000	58100.00	
0063 504036P	EPOXY WATERPROOFING	70.000 SY	20.00000	1400.00	100.00000	7000.00	
0064 506003P	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LUMP	477000.00000	477000.00	615000.00000	615000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145
 LETTING DATE : 10/11/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12145
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(13) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(14) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0065 506006P REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY	40.000 U	2400.00000	96000.00	3000.00000	120000.00		
0066 507015P STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	135.000 LF	600.00000	81000.00	250.00000	33750.00		
0067 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	130.000 CY	1150.00000	149500.00	4500.00000	585000.00		
0069 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	235.000 LF	275.00000	64625.00	275.00000	64625.00		
0070 509084P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH, CURVED TOP	235.000 LF	115.00000	27025.00	145.00000	34075.00		
0071 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	20.000 LF	100.00000	2000.00	65.00000	1300.00		
0072 555009M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	20.000 SF	200.00000	4000.00	300.00000	6000.00		
0073 651177P 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE BRIDGE, CLASS 52	120.000 LF	145.00000	17400.00	115.00000	13800.00		
0074 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	248.000 LF	35.00000	8680.00	35.00000	8680.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,774,635.00	\$	2,138,845.00	\$	
SECTION 0007 NON-PARTICIPATING (BRIDGE)							
0068 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	50.000 CY	120.00000	6000.00	500.00000	25000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	6,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,449,588.15	\$	3,020,313.13	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,